## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## **Finance Department**

Civil Secretariat J&K, Jammu.

Subject:- Delegation of Drawing and Disbursing Powers to Accounts Officer Mission Youth, J&K.

Reference:-Letter No. Est/MY/14/2020 dated 27-01-2020 from Mission Youth, J&K.

Government Order No: 47 -F of 2020 Dated: 12 -02-2020

Sanction is hereby accorded to the delegation of Drawing and Disbursing Powers in favour of Accounts Officer Mission Youth, J&K. The officer shall exercise these powers strictly according to rules in vogue and maintain requisite record as prescribed in Financial Code/GFR.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(**Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta) IAS,**Financial Commissioner,
Finance Department.

Dated: 12 -02-2020

## No.FD/EST/MY/14/2020

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Director General Accounts and Treasuries, J&K, Jammu.

3. Director General Funds Organization, J&K Jammu.

4. Chief Executive Officer, Mission Youth, J&K.

5. Pvt. Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

6. Govt. Order file (w.2.s.c). Website Finance Department.

Under Secretary to Government